
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

6/1(土) 曇り一時雨 25.0 7.2 8,575.1 169,786 169,786 139,696 121.5

6/2(日) 曇り時々雨 18.7 1.3 3,217.6 63,709 233,495 279,393 83.6

6/3(月) 曇り時々晴れ 23.0 4.6 6,562.3 129,933 363,428 419,089 86.7

6/4(火) 曇り時々晴れ 22.2 1.9 5,411.8 107,153 470,581 558,785 84.2

6/5(水) 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 6.9 5,916.7 117,151 587,732 698,481 84.1

6/6(木) 晴れのち曇り 26.1 10.3 10,061.2 199,211 786,943 838,178 93.9

6/7(金) 曇りのち晴れ 26.3 6.1 9,111.1 180,401 967,344 977,874 98.9

6/8(土) 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 12.6 10,245.3 202,857 1,170,200 1,117,570 104.7

6/9(日) 曇り 26.3 2.6 7,563.4 149,755 1,319,955 1,257,266 105.0

6/10(月) 曇りのち時々晴 25.4 1.3 6,031.6 119,426 1,439,381 1,396,963 103.0

6/11(火) 晴れ 30.5 11.0 10,360.3 205,134 1,644,515 1,536,659 107.0

6/12(水) 晴れのち一時雨 32.6 8.5 9,999.0 197,981 1,842,496 1,676,355 109.9

6/13(木) 晴れのち曇り 32.7 10.5 8,327.8 164,890 2,007,387 1,816,051 110.5

6/14(金) 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 11.5 9,880.7 195,639 2,203,025 1,955,748 112.6

6/15(土) 晴れのち時々曇り 33.6 12.1 10,324.9 204,433 2,407,458 2,095,444 114.9

6/16(日) 晴れのち一時雨 32.3 6.1 7,499.3 148,485 2,555,944 2,235,140 114.4

6/17(月) 曇り時々晴れ 29.4 8.8 9,208.3 182,324 2,738,268 2,374,836 115.3

6/18(火) 曇り 25.2 0.1 4,155.6 82,281 2,820,548 2,514,533 112.2

6/19(水) 晴れ 29.9 11.3 8,865.9 175,545 2,996,093 2,654,229 112.9

6/20(木) 晴れ 33.3 13.7 10,397.3 205,867 3,201,960 2,793,925 114.6

6/21(金) 曇りのち時々晴 27.6 0.0 4,960.9 98,225 3,300,185 2,933,621 112.5

6/22(土) 晴れのち曇り 33.1 10.4 8,842.4 175,079 3,475,264 3,073,318 113.1

6/23(日) 曇り時々雨 24.5 0.0 2,352.1 46,572 3,521,836 3,213,014 109.6

6/24(月) 曇り時々晴れ 29.7 2.4 4,587.5 90,832 3,612,668 3,352,710 107.8

6/25(火) 曇り一時雨 29.1 0.8 4,891.9 96,860 3,709,529 3,492,407 106.2

6/26(水) 曇り一時雨 25.4 3.1 4,072.8 80,642 3,790,170 3,632,103 104.4

6/27(木) 晴れ時々曇り 29.2 13.2 9,589.9 189,879 3,980,050 3,771,799 105.5

6/28(金) 曇り時々晴れ 25.9 0.4 4,903.6 97,091 4,077,141 3,911,495 104.2

6/29(土) 晴れ時々曇り 32.6 12.3 9,513.8 188,372 4,265,513 4,051,192 105.3

6/30(日) 曇り一時雨 26.8 1.5 4,165.0 82,467 4,347,980 4,190,888 103.7

℃ h 219594.9

28.0 6.42 7319.8

4.81 7055.4

実績平均(/日) ¥144,933

  月目標値 ¥139,696

月合計 ¥4,347,980

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2024年6月
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